inspection of the reports on the activity of the Company in 2006 and 2007. 2) To authorize the Company’s 
General Manager to conclude the Agreement for audit services, paying for services the price agreed 
between the parties but in no case more than 460,000 (four hundred sixty thousand) litas (VAT excluded) 
for the audit of the Company’s financial statements for two years and reports on the activity of the 
Company (e.g. 230,000 (two hundred thirty thousand) litas (VAT excluded) per one year). (6) On the 
change of AB Lietuvos Telekomas name. Draft decision: To change Company’s name from Akcinė 
bendrovė „Lietuvos telekomas“ to TEO LT, AB. (7) Change of the By-laws of the Company. Draft decision: 
1) To change the Company’s name, stated in the by-laws, from Akcinė bendrovė „Lietuvos telekomas“ to